

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT DEPT.

BID DATE: Wed., August 12, 2020

OCEAN DRIVE - ROBERT DR TO ENNIS JOSLIN RD PROJECT NO 20271 RFB #3189				HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTR LTD PO BOX 7692 CC, TX 78467		BAY LTD 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
PART A - GENERAL							
A1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
A2	PROJECT BONDS AND PROJECT SPECIFIC INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
A3	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	8	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 317,600.00
A4	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 51,700.00
A5	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AT INTERSECTION	EA	3	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A6	OZONE DAYS	DAY	4	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
A7	RIDE QUALITY ANALYSIS	EA	2	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A8	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LS	1	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
A9	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	200	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00
A10	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	200	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00
A11	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	LF	796	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,502.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,164.00
A12	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	796	\$ 1.10	\$ 875.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,572.00
A13	ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY CONTINGENCY	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A14	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL					\$ 358,268.00		\$ 505,876.00
PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS							
B1	ASPH(AC-15P, HFRS-2P OR CRS-2P)	GAL	36260	\$ 2.55	\$ 92,463.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 116,032.00
B2	AGGR(TY-PB GR-4S OR TY-PB GR-4)(SAC-B)	CY	887	\$ 155.00	\$ 137,485.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 204,010.00
B3	D-GR HMA TY-B SAC-B PG64-22	TON	17774	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,688,530.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 1,999,575.00
B4	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG70-22	TON	10258	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,046,316.00	\$ 119.75	\$ 1,228,395.50
B5	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(2.5")	SY	14656	\$ 17.00	\$ 249,152.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 512,960.00
B6	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (2")	SY	92861	\$ 2.10	\$ 195,008.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 278,583.00
B7	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (4")	SY	80623	\$ 2.85	\$ 229,775.55	\$ 5.50	\$ 443,426.50
B8	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (STORM)	EA	30	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
B9	ADJUST EXIST CURB INLET	EA	39	\$ 566.00	\$ 22,074.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58,500.00

OCEAN DRIVE - ROBERT DR TO ENNIS JOSLIN RD PROJECT NO 20271 RFB #3189				HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTR LTD PO BOX 7692 CC, TX 78467		BAY LTD 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
B10	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SIGN AND SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (SCH 80- TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE)	EA	40	\$ 546.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 22,800.00
B11	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	22	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,892.00
B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (90 MIL)	LF	5565	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,060.75	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,060.75
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT) (90 MIL)	LF	180	\$ 0.85	\$ 153.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 153.00
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (90 MIL)	LF	20260	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,130.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,130.00
B15	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (90 MIL)	LF	1480	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,332.00
B16	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (90 MIL)	LF	30	\$ 2.20	\$ 66.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 69.00
B17	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (90 MIL)	LF	11805	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,902.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,902.50
B18	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD) (90 MIL)	LF	20	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 325.00
B19	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPL PREFAB THERMO (W) 24" (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	564	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,024.00
B20	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPL PREFAB THERMO (W) (ARROW) (125 MIL)	EA	7	\$ 221.00	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00
B21	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPL PREFAB THERMO (W) (WORD) (125 MIL)	EA	6	\$ 276.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00
B22	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPL PREFAB THERMO (W) (BIKE ARW) (125 MIL)	EA	18	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00
B23	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPL PREFAB THERMO (W) (BIKE SYM) (125 MIL)	EA	18	\$ 204.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,780.00
B24	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORM THERMO (W) (SHARED LN MARKING) (125 MIL)	EA	4	\$ 276.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00
B25	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	8	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 92.00
B26	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	360	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,656.00
B27	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-B-B	EA	40	\$ 8.80	\$ 352.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 368.00
B28	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	200	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00
B29	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
B30	PRIME COAT (SS-1H)	GAL	16583	\$ 2.15	\$ 35,653.45	2.6	\$ 43,115.80
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 3,859,040.35		\$ 5,141,672.05
PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS							
E1	REMOVE CONC (CURB & GUTTER)	LF	220	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,860.00	28	\$ 6,160.00
E2	6" CURB & GUTTER	LF	220	\$ 68.00	\$ 14,960.00	80	\$ 17,600.00

OCEAN DRIVE - ROBERT DR TO ENNIS JOSLIN RD PROJECT NO 20271 RFB #3189				HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTR LTD PO BOX 7692 CC, TX 78467		BAY LTD 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
E3	BACKFILL	CY	10	\$ 203.00	\$ 2,030.00	310	\$ 3,100.00
E4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 29,850.00		\$ 36,860.00
PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS							
F1	ADJUST EXIST WATER VALVE	EA	61	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 61,610.00	1500	\$ 91,500.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 66,610.00		\$ 96,500.00
PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS					\$ -		
G1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	32	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 80,960.00	4500	\$ 144,000.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - WASTEWATER IMPR					\$ 85,960.00		\$ 149,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID - (PARTS A, B, E, F and G)					\$ 4,399,728.35		\$ 5,929,908.05